Specifications and information are subject to change without notice
WJ Communications, Inc  • Phone 1-800-WJ1-4401 • FAX: 408-577-6621  • e-mail: sales@wj.com  •  Web site: www.wj.com August 2004
ECG005
InGaP HBT Gain Block Product Information
The Communications Edge TM
Product Features
•  DC – 4 GHz
• +18 dBm P1dB at 1 GHz

Noise Figure dB 5.2 3.4 3.3 3.8
3.   Test conditions: T = 25º C, Supply Voltage = +6 V, Device Voltage = +5.0V, Rbias = 18 Ω, 50 Ω System.
Absolute Maximum Rating Ordering Information
Parameter Rating  Part No. Description
Operating Case Temperature -40 to +85 °C  ECG005B InGaP HBT Gain Block (SOT-89 Pkg)
Storage Temperature -55 to +150 °C  ECG005C InGaP HBT Gain Block (SOT-86 Pkg)
Device Current 130 mA  ECG005B-PCB 700 –2400 MHz Fully Assembled Eval. Board
RF Input Power (continuous) +12 dBm  ECG005C-PCB 700 –2400 MHz Fully Assembled Eval. Board
Junction Temperature +250° C
Operation of this device above any of these parameters may cause permanent damage.
Specifications and information are subject to change without notice
WJ Communications, Inc  • Phone 1-800-WJ1-4401 • FAX: 408-577-6621  • e-mail: sales@wj.com  •  Web site: www.wj.com August 2004